## SALT LAKE VALLEY LAW ENFORCEMENT SERVICE AREA



## ★ 3365 SOUTH 900 WEST, SOUTH SALT LAKE, UT 84119 ★ (385) 468-9671 ★

HAND DELIVERED

October 3, 2019

Salt Lake County Council Richard Snelgrove, Chair 2001 South State Street, N2-200 Salt Lake City, Utah 84114-4575

Re. Request to be on the Council Agenda for October 15, 2019

Dear Salt Lake County Council, Richard Snelgrove, Chair

The Salt Lake Valley Law Enforcement Service Area (SLVLESA) requests to be on the Salt Lake County Council meeting agenda for October 15, 2019. At the meeting, SLVLESA will be asking the County Council to consider and take action on a proposed resolution approving a decision, if made by the SLVLESA Board of Trustees, to increase budgeted property tax revenues by 3% for calendar year 2020 resulting in a property tax levy that exceeds the certified tax rate.

Attached is a proposed resolution and a report on the purposes for the property tax increase. The proposed resolution has also been submitted to Deputy District Attorney Ralph Chamness for review since his office will need to approve the resolution as to form. The proposed resolution has also been sent to Mitchell Park, attorney for the County Council.

We anticipate that the discussion will take between 15 and 30 minutes. The presenter will be Frank Nakamura, the SLVLESA District Administrator and Legal Counsel. Because of the strict statutory timelines for a property tax increase, it is necessary that the Council take action on the proposed resolution at the October 15th meeting. We apologize for the time constraints.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact Frank Nakamura, SLVLESA

District Administrator/Legal Counsel, at 385 468-9671 or 385 468-7662 or fnakamura@updsl.org.

Thank you.

Sincerely,

/s/

Frank Nakamura, SLVLESA District Administrator/Legal Counsel

Attachments: Proposed Resolution Report

cc. Jim Bradley, SLVLESA Board Member and Chair (emailed)
Rosie Rivera, Salt Lake County Sheriff and SLVLESA CEO (emailed)
Ralph Chamness, Deputy Salt LakeDistrict Attorney (emailed)
Mitchell Park, Salt Lake County Council Attorney (emailed)
Darrin Casper, Salt Lake County Deputy Mayor (emailed)
Dave Delquadro, Salt Lake County Council Finance Manager (emailed)